

500, 919 - 11th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2R1P3 Phone: 1.403.229.4700 Toll Free: 1.800.661.9003

Form 8.1-2

(Rule 159.2)

Application by an Extra-Provincial LLP for an LLP Permit

Under Section 8 of the Act

| a partne | an application by ership which the partners intend to regist rtification by the Law Society of Alberta | ter as an Extra-Provincial Limited Liabilit of the proposed LLP. | ry Partnership (LLP). The partners | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| The ad | dress of the LLP is: | | | | | | | | | |
| Firm Na | me: | | | | | | | | | |
| Mailing | Address: | | | | | | | | | |
| City: | | Province: | Postal Code: | | | | | | | |
| Telephone Number: | | Fax Number: | | | | | | | | |
| E-Mail A | Address: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | | members of the Law Society of Alberta, professional corporations in Alberta, and others the Law Society of Alberta to practise law are partners in the LLP. | | | | | | | | |
| | Member's Full Name | Role # | LSA Professional Corp # (if applicable) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | [If this space is insufficient please add additional sheets as annexes to this form] | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | The applicants who have affixed their signature to this application are authorized by the LLP to do so. | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | Enclosed with this application is proof of registration of the LLP in every other jurisdiction in which it is registered. | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | The LLP intends to apply for registration with the Province of Alberta as an Extra-Provincial LLP pursuant to Part 2.1 of the <i>Partnership Act</i> , and will inform the Law Society of Alberta if it does not do so within 30 days. | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Each of the persons who will carry on the practice of a barrister and solicitor on behalf of the partnership is permitted to do so by The Law Society of Alberta. | | | | | | | | | |

| 6. | The partnership will inform the Executive Director of the Law Society of Alberta of any additions to or deletions from the list of partners in the partnership, and will do so before or immediately after the addition or deletion takes place. | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|----------------------|-----------|--|--|--|
| 7. | | address (business and respect of matter | | | ner who is designate | d as the represen | tative of | | | |
| | Designate's Name: | | | | | | | | | |
| | Residential Address: | | | | | | | | | |
| | City: | | | Province: | Province: Postal Code: | | | | | |
| | Phone Number: | | Fax Num | ber: | | | | | | |
| | E-Mail Address: | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Dated at: | | on | A A (I) | | | | | | | |
| | | City | Prov | | Month | Day | Year | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Limited Liability Partnership | | | | (Partner signing on behalf of the LLP) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Exe | cutive Dire | ctor's Cert | tificate | | | | | |
| I certify t | that the LLP nam | ed in this application | on has registered v | with the Law Soc | iety of Alberta, that tl | ne partners in the | LLP who | | | |
| are mem | nbers of the Law Rules of the Law S | Society of Alberta a Society of Alberta, a | are covered by liab and that the partne | oility insurance in ership and the pa | the form and amour irtners meet all other egal Profession Act. | nt required for that | purpose | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Executive | e Director or Designa | ite | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

The personal information collected in this form will be used by the Law Society for one or more purposes contemplated by the *Legal Profession Act*, the Rules of the Law Society, the Code of Conduct, or a resolution of the Benchers and will be accessible to all departments of the Law Society, including the Alberta Lawyers Insurance Association. The information may be used or disclosed by the Law Society, now or in the future, for regulatory purposes, including Law Society investigations and proceedings. We may contact you to obtain additional information, or to obtain clarification on the information you provided. Should you have any questions about the collection, use or disclosure of this information, please contact the Privacy Officer at (403) 229-4700.